An additional instrument used to quantify interest rate risk exposure is the calculation of interest rate sensitivity, expressed by the
socalled ‘delta’ parameter. The first step to determine this parameter requires calculating the present values of all asset and equity/
liability items on the statement of financial position. In a second step, the interest rates of yield curves used for this calculation are
subjected to a one basis point parallel shift up (a method known as the ‘key rate method’). Delta is the present value of the profit or
loss resulting from this yield curve change.

Present-value impact of an interest rate shock
The following tables show the changes in present value as prescribed by BaFin circular 06/2019; to this end, EBA guidelines
EBA/GL/2018/02 on the management of interest rate risk arising from nontrading book activities are still applied.

The standard test prescribed therein outlines presentvalue changes in the banking book in the event of a maximum 200 basis point
parallel shift for each currency. As in the previous years, the ratio of the aggregate results to Aareal Bank Group’s regulatory capital
is clearly below the prescribed threshold of 20 %.

31 Dec 2023 31 Dec 2022

-200 bp +200 bp -200 bp +200 bp

€ mn

EUR -43 40 -40 23

GBP 12 -18 15 -25

USD 36 -45 18 -14

Other 8 -8 6 -6

Total 13 -31 -1 -22

Ratio to regulatory capital requirements in accordance with Basel III (%) 0.4 1.0 0.0 0.7

47Aareal Bank Group – Annual Report 2023  Group Management Report Risk Report

Furthermore, presentvalue changes are determined (and their ratio to Tier 1 capital shown) for six earlywarning indicators, applying
the prescribed scenarios. The ratio of the aggregate result to Aareal Bank Group’s Tier 1 capital in accordance with Basel III is clearly
below the prescribed threshold of 15 %.

31 Dec 2023 31 Dec 2022

€ mn

Parallel shock up -35 -28

Interest rate coefficient for parallel shock up (%) 1.2 1.0

Parallel shock down 18 4

Interest rate coefficient for parallel shock down (%) 0.6 0.1